W. Lytie Nicfloi IV John McQuiston II Ernest G. Kelly, Jr. Alan E. Glenn Michael C. Williams Joseph W. Barnwell, Jr. David C. Scruggs Leonard C. Dunavant, Jr. E. Woods Weathersby C. Bradlord Foster III Andrew H. Raines Frank N. Stockdale Carney Paul F.T. Edwards\* Percy H. Harvey\* Katharine A. Jungkind Michael R. Marshall Richard E.M. Nichol, Jr.

EVANS & PETREE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 81 MONROE AVENUE MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38103 (901) 525-6781

THIS WRITER'S FACSIMILE (901) 525-9458

July 31, 1997

\*Also Admitted in Mississippi \*\*Also Admitted in Texas \*\*\*Also Admitted in Washington, D.C.

> Marion G. Evans (1877-1957) Jack Petree (1921-1973)

Charles P. Cobb (Retired) Elwood L. Edwards (Retired)

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 800002256988--5 -08/04/97--01140--018 \*\*\*\*\*293.75 \*\*\*\*\*293.75

Re: Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company America's Cash Depot of Florida L.C.

To whom it may concern:

Please find enclosed the Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company-America's Cash Depot of Florida L.C. for filing with your office. Also enclosed is the Transmittal Letter for a Florida Limited Liability Company, Affidavit of Membership and Contributions and the Certificate of the Designation of Our Registered Agent/Registered Office.

If you have any questions regarding these documents, please call me at (901)521-4568.

Sincerely,

Stacey G. Stephens, CLA Legal Assistant for Richard E. M. Nichol, Jr.

Enclosures

:sgs

5

CC: Mr. Leland Cardwell

PH 3: 34

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED 91 MG LI PH 3: 3L LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

America's Cash Depot of Florida L.C.

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 5099 Cotswold Lane Memphis, TN 38125

### **ARTICLE III - Duration:**

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

Perpetual

### **ARTICLE IV - Management:** (check and complete the appropriate statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

Leland Cardwell 5099 Cotswold Lane Memphis, TN 38125

Kyle Rice 1560 Whitmar Place Memphis, TN 38120

# AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a r	nember of
America's Cash Depot of Florida L.C.	deposes and says:

1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members

2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is

- 3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is \$\_\_\_\_\_\_A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.
- 4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$\_1,000.00 This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

\$\_1,000.00

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member.

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

## DIVISION TARY ED 97 AUG - 4 PM 3: 34

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: America's Cash Depot of Florida L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

CT Corporation System (NAME)

1200 South Pine Island Road

(P. O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE) Plantation, FL 33324

(CITY/STATE/ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

See attached letter

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE)

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent

### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

## RE: AMERICA'S CASH DEPOT OF FLORIDA L.C.

The undersigned acknowledges and accepts its appointment as registered agent of the above limited liability company and agrees to act in the capacity as registered agent.

Dated: July 14, 1997

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

By John J. Linnihan,

John <u>1</u> Linnihan, Assistant Vice President

DIVISION OF CORPORTORY OF STATE 97 AUG -1, PM 3: 34